PQPQSEM
I F47
Marine
GL
We provide specification, drawing, test report and more
information, please visit our website —
27
DIN Series 1 2 0 ~ 4 8 0 W  S l i m  a n d  H i g h  E f f i c i e n c y
Features
High e f f i c iency  up  to  94% (SDR-240/480)•
Universa l  AC inpu t  /  Fu l l  range•
Bui l t - in  ac t i ve  PFC func t ion•
Pro tec t ions :   Shor t  c i rcu i t  /  Over load  / •
                    Over  vo l tage  /  Over  tempera tu re
Coo l ing  by  f ree  a i r  convec t ion•
Can be  ins ta l led  on  DIN ra i l  TS-35 /7 .5  o r  15•
UL508( indus t r ia l  con t ro l  equ ipment )  approved•
 EN61000-6-2(EN50082-2)  indust r ia l  immuni ty  leve l•
Bui l t - in  DC OK re lay  con tac t•
150% peak  load  capab i l i t y•
Comply  w i th  GL and SEMI  F47•
Opt iona l  cur ren t  shar ing  (7+1)  (SDR-480P)•
3 years  war ran ty•
SDR-240SDR-120 SDR-480 P
General Specification (Please refer to www.meanwell.com for detail spec.)
Model  No. SDR-120 SDR-240 SDR-480
AC input  vol tage range 88~264VAC;  124~370VDC 90~264VAC;  127~370VDC
AC inrush current  (max. ) Cold  s ta r t ,  70A a t  230VAC Cold  s ta r t ,  65A a t  230VAC Cold  s ta r t ,  80A a t  230VAC
DC adjustment  range 12V:  12~14V (on ly  fo r  SDR-120) ,  24V:  24~28V,  48V:  48~55V
Over load protect ion
Normally works within 110 ~ 150% rated output power for 3 seconds and then shut down output voltage with auto-recovery
>150% ra ted  power  o r  shor t  c i rcu i t ,  cons tan t  cur ren t  l im i t ing  w i th  au to - recovery  w i th in  2  seconds  and may cause
to  shu t  down i f  over  2  seconds
Over voltage
protection
Range 14~17V fo r  12V mode l (SDR-120 on ly ) ,  29~33V fo r  24V mode l ,  56~65V fo r  48V mode l
Type
Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  re -power  on
to  recover
Shut  down o /p  vo l tage  w i th  au to - recovery
Over
temperature
protection
Range 95 OC±5 OC (TSW :  de tec t  on  heats ink  o f  power  sw i tch)
105OC±5OC
(TSW : detect on heatsink of power switch)
Type Shut  down ou tpu t  vo l tage ,  recovers  au tomat ica l l y  a f te r  tempera tu re  goes  down
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:3kVAC     I /P -FG:1 .5kVAC     O /P-FG:0 .5kVAC     O /P-DC OK:0 .5kVAC
Working temperature -25~+70 OC (Refer  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve)
Safety  s tandards UL508,  TUV EN60950-1 ,  GL approved (SDR-120 and SDR-480 pend ing)
EMC standards
Compl iance  to  EN55022 C lass  B ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  ENV50204,  EN61000-6-2  (EN50082-2) ,  EN61204-3 ,
heavy  indus t ry  leve l ,  SEMI  F47,  GL
Connect ion I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 4 poles screw DIN terminal I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 6 poles screw DIN terminal I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 8 poles screw DIN terminal
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 40x  125.2x  113 .5 63x  125.2x  113 .5 85.5x  125 .2x  128 .5
240W SDR-240
120W SDR-120 480W SDR-480
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-240-24 24V,  0~10A ±1.0% 100mV 94%
SDR-240-48 48V,  0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 94%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-120-12 12V,  0~10A ±1.0% 100mV 89%
SDR-120-24 24V,  0~  5A ±1.0% 100mV 91%
SDR-120-48 48V,  0~2.5A ±1.0% 120mV 90%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-480    -24 24V,  0~20A ±1.0% 100mV 94%
SDR-480    -48 48V,  0~10A ±1.0% 120mV 94%
     =b lank ,  P ;  B lank :  bas ic  func t ion ,  P :  w i th  para l le l  func t ion
��Feature Description
SDR fami ly  is  our  new s l im DIN ra i l  product  ser ies target ing at  the growing demand of  h igh per formance DIN ra i l  power supply  in  the market .
Featur ing up to  94% of  ext reme h igh eff ic iency,  they can prov ide 120W, 240W, or  480W cont inuously  and 150% peak power for  3  seconds up to
60 OC by only  f ree a i r  convect ion.  The s l im design of  40mm(SDR-120)  /  63mm(SDR-240)  /  85.5mm(SDR-480)  in  width helps save the prec ious space
on the ra i l  and a lso makes i t  30.7%, 43% and 51.6% smal ler  in  s ize compare to  i ts  predecessor  model .  To fu l f i l l  the requi rements of  mar ine and
semi-conductor  re la ted usage,  the SDR fami ly  compl ies wi th  GL and SEMI F47 norms in  addi t ion to  UL,  CUL,  TUV, and CE cer t i f icates.
NEWNEW NEWNEW
NEWNEW NEWNEW
NEWNEWNEWNEW